
General $520,081

Capital Outlay $832,798

Special Education $403,057

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.917

Owner Occupied $6.527

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13.508

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.840

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$856,712

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$856,712Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $155,871,205

Owner Occupied $25,029,692

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $13,040,961

Total $193,941,858

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

13.5

26.1%

21.5

$42,994Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 119.636

9-12 50.093

122.511

52.311

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 169.730 174.821

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 176

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 14.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.1%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 130

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 176

Educational Funds $13,280

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 18.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 178.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
25

2019-2020 Profile of Armour School District 21-1

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

604 3rd St, Armour, SD  57313

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,763

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,129,888

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$199,100

$8,429

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $8

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $98,194

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $902,874

County $10,949

State $887,704

Federal $66,217

Total $1,867,744

$538,493

$0

$51,849

$29,922

$305,418

$0

$0

$40,696

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$620,263 $346,114 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$88,211

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$140,745

$245,778

$62,031

$0

$1,649

$0

$14,968

$0

$0

$0

$30,000

$6,471

$107,436

$23,628

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$47,695

$112,769

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,947 $0 $0 $0

$0 $168,522 $0 $0

$220,135 $4,787 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$963,812

$23,985

$0

$103,699

$159,357

$57,803

$0

$63,358

$32,444

$52,865

$35,249

$0

$0

$46,851

$295,731

$7,864

$0

$26,315

$50,624

$23,257

$0

$22,394

$3,901

$14,988

$11,982

$0

$0

$7,318

$33,824

$2,514

$0

$114,148

$41,080

$4,414

$0

$104,901

$4,514

$796

$10,330

$0

$0

$14,619

$50,645

$175

$0

$2,514

$333

$4,243

$0

$13,909

$12,384

$61,267

$4,548

$0

$0

$21,883

$95,155

$0

$0

$1,649

$0

$0

$168,522

$4,787

$14,968

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,471

$2,590

$0

$0

$1,505

$18,012

$2,231

$0

$15,573

$8,788

$1,582

$0

$0

$30,000

$7,524

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Armour School District 21-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$102,913 $131,500

$1,988,727 $339,167 $338,593 $0Total Expenditures

$1,539,424 $464,374 $331,141 $171,902 $291,553 $87,804


