as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Armour School District 21-1

604 3rd St, Armour, SD 57313

Home County: Douglas Area in Square Miles: 130

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	176
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	176
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	178.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
Home School ADM	18.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	25
% Special Needs Students*	14.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.8%
District Dropout Rate	1.4%
District Attendance Rate	97.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.2
Number of Graduates	10

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,994
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	26.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,763

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
PK	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	119.636	122.511		
9-12	50.093	52.311		
Total	169.730	174.821		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,280

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$856,712
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$856,712

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$193,941,858
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13,040,961
Owner Occupied	\$25,029,692
Agricultural	\$155,871,205

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$520,081
Capital Outlay	\$832,798
Special Education	\$403,057
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.917
Owner Occupied	\$6.527
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$13.508
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.840
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of GF levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Reven
Local	\$902,874	\$538,493	\$305,418	\$0	Impact Aid	
County	\$10,949	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
ate	\$887,704	\$51,849	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	9
Federal	\$66,217	\$29,922	\$40,696	\$0	Food Service	\$102,91
Γotal	\$1,867,744	\$620,263	\$346,114	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$47,695

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,129,888	\$112,769	\$199,100	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$8,429	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$140,745	\$1,649	\$107,436	\$0
Administration Services	\$245,778	\$0	\$23,628	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$91,947	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$168,522	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$220,135	\$4,787	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$62,031	\$14,968	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$8	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$30,000	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$98,194	\$6,471	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,988,727	\$339,167	\$338,593	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$963,812	\$295,731	\$33,824	\$50,645	\$95,155	\$2,590
PK Instruction	\$23,985	\$7,864	\$2,514	\$175	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$103,699	\$26,315	\$114,148	\$2,514	\$1,649	\$1,505
Administration Services	\$159,357	\$50,624	\$41,080	\$333	\$0	\$18,012
Fiscal Services	\$57,803	\$23,257	\$4,414	\$4,243	\$0	\$2,231
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$168,522	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$63,358	\$22,394	\$104,901	\$13,909	\$4,787	\$15,573
Transportation Services	\$32,444	\$3,901	\$4,514	\$12,384	\$14,968	\$8,788
Other Support Services	\$52,865	\$14,988	\$796	\$61,267	\$0	\$1,582
Community Services	\$35,249	\$11,982	\$10,330	\$4,548	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,000
Co-Curricular	\$46,851	\$7,318	\$14,619	\$21,883	\$6,471	\$7,524
Total Expenditures	\$1,539,424	\$464,374	\$331,141	\$171,902	\$291,553	\$87,804

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.